Novelty Athletic Short - Style #SS26WR000
Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026
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Style No.
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Style Status
Factory
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Designer Name

Created by/Author

Novelty Athletic Short
SS26WR000

Mens

Shorts
Spring/Summer

2026

-Sample size

XS /S M L XL XXL

Development
Lever Style Limited
VIETNAM

Quinton

10/7/2025

Kilsy Morocho
kilsy.morocho@aimeleondore.com
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #5S26WR000 Images | Construction Details
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Comments (7)

@ 1/8" SN TS @ TOP AND BOTTOM OF WAISTBAND

1/8" SN TS @ ON SEAM POCKET w/ BARTACK
REINFORCEMENTS

@ CLEAN FINISH @ SIDE PANEL
@ EDGESTITCH @ GROSGRAIN
@ 1/4" SN TS @ SIDE VENT

@ 1/4"DNTS @ HEM

@ CLEAN SEWN FRONT AND BACK RISE SEAMS
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #SS26WR000

Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026

Created with backbone

05_CONSTRUCTION DETAIL-1
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Comments (8)

WAISTBAND: - GROWN-ON CONSTRUCTION - INTERIOR
WB FACING - INTERIOR DRAWCORD - ELASTIC - ENAMEL
METAL EYELETS

@ ON SEAM POCKET @ SIDE PANEL EDGE

CONTRAST SIDE PANEL: - CONTINUED UP INTO WB AND
SECURED AT INTERIOR FACING - TOP APPLIED
GROSGRAIN TAPE

@ CF RISE

@ MESH LINING @ BODY
@ EMBROIDERED ARTWORK @ WL LEG

@ SIDE VENT @ SIDE HEM

@ CB RISE
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #5SS26WR000
Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026
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Comments (1)

@ CLEAN SEWN SIDE SEAM
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #SS26WR000
Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026

Sample Size: M

WAISTBAND HEIGHT

WAISTBAND CIRCUMFERENCE - RELAXED

WAISTBAND CIRCUMFERENCE - EXTENDED

DRAWCORD EXIT APART, CENTER TO CENTER - RELAXED
WAIST DRAWCORD LENGTH - TOTAL

FRONT RISE FROM CROTCH SM TO TOP EDGE
BACK RISE FROM CROTCH SM TO TOP EDGE
LOW HIP POSITION BELOW WB TOP EDGE
LOW HIP CIRCUMFERENCE

THIGH CIRC. AT 1" BELOW CROTCH SM

LEG OPENING CIRC. AT BOTTOM EDGE (SHORTS)
LEG OPENING TURNBACK HEM HEIGHT
SIDE SLIT LENGTH

INSEAM (SHORTS)
FRONT POCKET PLACEMENT BELOW WB SEAM

FRONT POCKET OPENING LENGTH

FRONT POCKET BAG LENGTH

FRONT POCKET BAG WIDTH

FRONT ARTWORK PLACEMENT FROM TRUE SIDE SEAM
FRONT ARTWORK PLACEMENT FROM HEM BOTTOM EDGE

Wv101

wWv

wv
WV104

WV105

WV106

WV107

WV108

WV109

WV130
WV113
wv

Wv131

wWv

WV FRONT POCKET

WV121

Wv122

WV AW
wv

ACROSS TOP EDGE OF
WAISTBAND

ACROSS TOP EDGE OF
WAISTBAND

FROM FRONT CROTCH
SEAM TO TOP EDGE OF
FRONT WAISTBAND

FROM BACK CROTCH
SEAM TO TOP EDGE OF
BACK WAISTBAND

MEAS. X" DOWN FROM TOP

EDGE OF WAISTBAND

3PT MEAS. - FROM WR
SIDE SEAM, CF, TO WL
SIDE SEAM

MEAS. AT 1" BELOW

CROTCH, ACROSS TO SIDE

SEAM
MEASURE AT LEG EDGE

MEAS. ALONG THE INSEAM

FROM CF CROTCH SEAM
TO LEG EDGE

MEASURE ALONG SIDE
SEAM

MEASURE ALONG SIDE
SEAM FROM WB SEAM

MEAS. FROM SEAM TO
POCKET BAG EDGE —
FACTORY GRADE FOR
PRODUCTION

MEASURE FROM SEAM TO
WIDEST EDGE - FACTORY
GRADE FOR PRODUCTION

true

true

true

false
true

true

true

true

true

true

true
false
false

true

false

false

false

false

false
false

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full

1/8in

1/2'in

1/2in

1/8in
1lin

1/4in

1/2in

1/2in

1/2'in

1/2in

3/8in
1/8in
1/4in

1/4in

1/8in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in

11/2in

27 1/2in

40in

13/4in
48in

113/8in

151/8in

71/2in

43 1/2in

26 1/2in

26 1/2in

1lin

2in

7in

3/4in

6 1/4in

113/4in

61/21in

31/2in
11/2in

11/2in

291/2in

42in

13/4in
50in

11 7/8in

155/8in

73/4in

45 1/2in

27 3/4in

27 1/2in

1in

2in

7in

3/4in

6 1/4in

11 3/4in

61/2in

31/2in
11/2in

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
11/2in 11/2in
311/2in 331/2in
44 in 46 in
13/4in 13/4in
52in 54 in
12 3/8 in 12 7/8 in
16 1/8in 16 5/8 in
8in 8 1/4in
47 1/2'in 49 1/2in
291in 30 1/4in
281/2in 291/2in
1in 1lin
2in 2in
7in 7in
3/4in 3/4in
6 1/2in 61/2in
12in 12in
6 3/4in 6 3/4in
31/2in 31/2in
11/2in 11/2in

11/2in

351/2in

48in

13/4in
56 in

13 3/8in

17 1/8in

81/2in

511/2in

311/2in

301/2in

1lin

2in

7in

3/4in

61/2in

12in

6 3/41in

31/2in
11/2in

10-07-2025

11/2in

371/2in

50in

13/4in
58in

137/8in

175/8in

83/4in

531/2in

32 3/4in

311/2in

1lin

2in

7in

3/4in

61/21in

12in

6 3/41in

31/2in
11/2in
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #SS26WR000

Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026

Measured Size: M

WAISTBAND HEIGHT

WAISTBAND CIRCUMFERENCE - RELAXED

WAISTBAND CIRCUMFERENCE - EXTENDED

DRAWCORD EXIT APART, CENTER TO CENTER - RELAXED
WAIST DRAWCORD LENGTH - TOTAL

FRONT RISE FROM CROTCH SM TO TOP EDGE

BACK RISE FROM CROTCH SM TO TOP EDGE

LOW HIP POSITION BELOW WB TOP EDGE

LOW HIP CIRCUMFERENCE

THIGH CIRC. AT 1" BELOW CROTCH SM

LEG OPENING CIRC. AT BOTTOM EDGE (SHORTS)

LEG OPENING TURNBACK HEM HEIGHT

SIDE SLIT LENGTH

INSEAM (SHORTS)

FRONT POCKET PLACEMENT BELOW WB SEAM

FRONT POCKET OPENING LENGTH

FRONT POCKET BAG LENGTH

FRONT POCKET BAG WIDTH

FRONT ARTWORK PLACEMENT FROM TRUE SIDE SEAM
FRONT ARTWORK PLACEMENT FROM HEM BOTTOM

EDGE

WV101

wv
WV104

WV105

WV106

WV107

WV108

WV109

WV130

WV113

WV131

wv

WV FRONT
POCKET

WV121

WV122

WV AW

ACROSS TOP EDGE
OF WAISTBAND

ACROSS TOP EDGE
OF WAISTBAND

FROM FRONT
CROTCH SEAM TO
TOP EDGE OF FRONT
WAISTBAND

FROM BACK CROTCH
SEAM TO TOP EDGE
OF BACK WAISTBAND

MEAS. X" DOWN
FROM TOP EDGE OF
WAISTBAND

3PT MEAS. - FROM WR
SIDE SEAM, CF, TO WL
SIDE SEAM

MEAS. AT 1" BELOW
CROTCH, ACROSS TO
SIDE SEAM

MEASURE AT LEG
EDGE

MEAS. ALONG THE
INSEAM FROM CF

CROTCH SEAM TO
LEG EDGE

MEASURE ALONG
SIDE SEAM

MEASURE ALONG
SIDE SEAM FROM WB
SEAM

MEAS. FROM SEAM
TO POCKET BAG
EDGE - FACTORY
GRADE FOR
PRODUCTION

MEASURE FROM
SEAM TO WIDEST
EDGE - FACTORY
GRADE FOR
PRODUCTION

true

true

true

false
true

true

true

true

true

true

true

false
false

true

false

false

false

false

false

false

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

Full

1/8 in

1/2'in

1/2'in

1/8 in

1in

1/4 in

1/2'in

1/2'in

1/2in

1/2'in

3/8in

1/8 in
1/4in

1/4in

1/8 in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/8 in

1/4in

11/2in

311/2in

44 in
13/4in
52in

12 3/8in

16 1/8 in

47 112 in

29in

28 1/2in

1lin

2in

7in

3/4in

61/2in

12in

63/4in

31/2in

11/2in

11/2in

32in

44 in

15/8in
52in

12 1/4in

16 1/8in

47 1/2'in

28 3/4in

291/2in

lin

17/8in

6 7/8in

5/8in

6 1/4in

12in

63/41in

31/2in

11/2in

0in

1/2'in

0in

-1/8 in

0in

-1/8 in

0in

0in

0in

-1/4 in

0in
-1/8 in

-1/8 in

-1/8 in

-1/4 in

0in

0in

0in

0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements | PPS

11/2in

311/2in

44 in
13/4in
52in

12 3/8in

16 1/8in

8in

47 1/2in

29in

28 1/2in

1lin

2in

7in

3/4in

61/2in

12in

6 3/4in

31/2in

11/2in

10-07-2025

MUST REDUCE BACK TO

SPEC
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #5SS26WR000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

PPS - Kilsy Morocho

Date: 10/03/25
Status: Submit TOP. Please advise on callouts below.

TD: Kilsy Morocho

Fit:
1. Inseam is kicking inwards, indicating that the front and back inseam angles are not aligning.
a. Reshape the inseam by reducing the leg opening back to requested spec, sample measured 1" over spec.
b. Take in evenly from the front and back, see photo.
c. Adjust additionally as needed to make sure inseam angles are aligned.

2. Side seam is kicking outwards.
d. This may be due to the front and back side seam angles not aligning. Please advise if this can be corrected by adjust the front and back side seam evenly.

e. Please advise if this is occurring during the sewing process, if side seam is being pulled when sewing.
3. Bring all other measurements back to requested spec.

Construction:
1. Revise the waistband construction so that the main label seam allowance is pushed towards the WB top edge.

a. Push the WB seam allowance towards WB top edge. See photo.
2. Change to clean seam finish at the front and back rise.
1. budng may ddy trong bi xoay/vdn vao trong, cho thiy géc dudng may ddy trudc va ddy sau khong khép nhau.
a. Chinh lai hinh dang dudng day trong bang cach giam vong 6ng quan vé ding tiéu chuén yéu cdu (mau dang 16n hon 1").
b. Chiét déu tii day trong than trudc va thin sau, xem anh.
c. Diéu chinh thém néu cén thiét d€ ddm bao cic goc dudng ddy trong phai thing hang.
2. budng may sudn bi xoay/vdn ra ngoai.
d. Diéu nay c6 thé do goc duong sudn than trudce va than sau khong khép nhau. Vui long cho biét liéu diéu nay c6 thé dugc khac phuc bang cach diéu
chinh déu duong suon than trudc va than sau hay khong.
e. Vui long cho biét liéu 16i nay c6 xdy ra trong qua trinh may hay khong, ching han nhu dudng sudn cé bi kéo cing khi may khong.
3. Dua tét ca cac s6 do khac vé dung tiéu chudn da yéu cau.

CAU TRUC:
1. Chinh stia cach dung dai lung sao cho duong may mi ctia nhan chinh dugc ddy huéng vé mép trén cta dai lung.
a. bay dudng may mi dai lung huéng vé€ mép trén ctia dai lung. Xem anh.

2. Thay d6i sang kiéu hoan thién dudng may sach sé & dudng may ddy trude va day sau.
Page 11 of 15
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SS26WRO000 Novelty Athletic Short.jpg
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #5SS26WR000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

1. budng may ddy trong bi xoay/vdn vao trong, cho thiy géc duong may day trudc va ddy sau khong khép nhau.

a. Chinh lai hinh dang dudng day trong bing cach giam vong 6ng quan vé dung tiéu chudn yéu cau (mau dang 16n hon 1").
b. Chiét déu tli day trong than trudc va than sau, xem anh.

c. Diéu chinh thém néu cin thiét d€ dam bao cac géc dudng ddy trong phai thing hang.

1. Inseam is kicking inwards, indicating that the front and back inseam angles are not aligning.
a. Reshape the inseam by reducing the leg opening back to requested spec, sample measured 1" over spec.

b. Take in evenly from the front and back, see photo.
c. Adjust additionally as needed to make sure inseam angles are aligned.

|

Chi‘nh stia lai duong day trong vé 0" & phan dui

reshape inseams to 0” at the thigh

1_INSEAM LEG CIRC.jpg
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #5SS26WR000 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

2. budng may sudn bi xoay/vdn ra ngoai.
d. Diéu nay c6 thé do géc dudng sudn than trudc va than sau khong khép nhau. Vui long cho biét liéu diéu nay c6 thé dugc khic phuc bang cach
diéu chinh déu duong suon than trude va than sau hay khong.
e. Vui long cho biét liéu 16i ndy co xdy ra trong qua trinh may hay khong, ching han nhu dudng suon c6 bi kéo cing khi may khong.
2. Side seam is kicking outwards.

d. This may be due to the front and back side seam angles not aligning. Please advise if this can be corrected by adjust the front and back
side seam evenly.

e. Please advise if this is occurring during the sewing process, if side seam is being pulled when sewing.

¢

l
\
|
l
| ! é)ub’ng suon than sau bi nghieng/xién
nhiéu hon
| udng sudn than trude thing hon

‘ ‘ back side seam is more angled

‘K front side seam is more straight
|
f

2_SIDE SEAM.jpg
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Novelty Athletic Short - Style #SS26WR000

Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Shorts, Spring/Summer, 2026

10-07-2025

1. Chinh stia cach dung dai lung sao cho dudng may mi ctia nhan chinh dugc ddy huéng vé mép trén cua dai lung.
a. bay dudng may mi dai lung huéng vé mép trén cta dai lung. Xem anh.

1. Revise the waistband construction so that the main label seam allowance is pushed towards the WB top edge.
a. Push the WB seam allowance towards WB top edge. See photo.

waistband

AIME LEOH DORE . -

main label

seam allowance is pushed
towards WB top edge

Puong may mi dugc ddy huéng vé mép trén
cta dai lung

back panel

3_ML CONS.jpg
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